
PUNJAB POTICE HOUSING CORPORATION LTD.
POLICE COMPLEX, PHASE-VII, SAS NAGAR.

TEL. N0.4080lll,4080112 & FAX No.4080t07

INVITATION OF BID (IFB)

SHORT E.TENDER NOTIcE NO.28/2021-22 DATED 24.11.2021

Online tenders for the below noted works are invited on two bid system (Technical

Bid & Financial Bid) on percentage basis above/belo at par from the DNIT from the

registered Contractors of appropriate Class of PWD(B&R) Branch,/ Water Supply &

Sanitation/ PSPCL/ PSTC/ BSNL/ Railways/ C.P.W.D./ M.E.S./ PUDA/ Panchayati

Raj/lt4andi Board and Chandigarh Administration. For detailed terms and conditions of the

notice inviting tenders refer to website eproc.p uniab.sov.in

Sr.
No

Name of Work i) Estimated Cost
ii) Earnest Money
iii)Processing Fee
iv)Tender Form
Cost

Time Limit
(in months)

1 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at Central Jail, Patiala.

i)Rs.16.80 lacs
ii) Rs.0.34 lacs
iiDRs.1983/-
iv)Rs.1 I 80/-

04

2 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at Central Jail, Amritsar.

i)Rs.49.30 lacs
ii) Rs.0.99 lacs
iii)Rs.58171
iv)Rs.1 1 801

04

3 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at Central Jail, Ferozepur.

, i)Rs.12.48 lacs
ii) Rs.0.25 lacs
iii)Rs.14731
iv)Rs.1 i 80/-

04

Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at Cental Jail, Kapurthala.

i)Rs.17.3 1 lacs
ii) Rs.0.35 lacs
iii)Rs.2043l-
iv)Rs. 1 180/-

04

5 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at Central Jail, Faridkot.

i)Rs.7. i9 lacs
ii) Rs.0. l4 lacs
iii)Rs.848/-
iv)Rs.590/-

04

6 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at Central Jail Ludhiana.

i)Rs.31.84 lacs
ii) Rs.0.64 lacs
iii)Rs.37s7l-
iv)Rs.1 1801

04

7 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at Cenfial Jail, Hoshiarpur.

i)Rs.12.99 lacs
ii) Rs.0.26 lacs
iiDRs.1533/-
iv)Rs.1 1 801

04

8 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at District Jail, Ropar.

i)Rs.8.35 lacs
ii) Rs.0. 17 lacs
iii)Rs.9851
iv)Rs.5901

04

9 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at District Jail, Sangrur.

i)Rs.16.71 lacs
ii) Rs.0.33 lacs

iii)Rs.19721
iv)Rs.1 1 801

10 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at New Jail, Nabha.

i)Rs.1 1.19 lacs
ii) Rs.0.22 lacs
iii)Rs.13201
iv)Rs.1180/-

04

4.

04



11 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at District Jail, Sri Mukatsar sahib.

i)Rs.17.63 lacs
ii) Rs.0.35 lacs
iii)Rs.2080/-
iv)Rs.1 180/-

12 Construction of Wire Mesh Enclosures in High
Security Zone at Maxium Security Jail Nabha.

i)Rs.36.24 lacs
ii) Rsi0.73 lacs
iii)Rs.42761-
iv)Rs. I 1 80/-

04

Construction of Peshi Shed at District Jail, Roop
Nagar.

i)Rs.7.36 lacs
ii) Rs.O. 15 lacs
iii)Rs.8681
iv)Rs.590/-

04

14 Construction of Peshi
Sangrur.

Shed at District Jail, i)Rs.9.3 I lacs
ii) Rs.0.19 lacs
iii)Rs.1099/-
iv)Rs.590/-

04

Construction of Peshi Shed at District Jail, Sri
Mukatsar Sahib

i)Rs. 12.06 lacs
ii) Rs.0.24 lacs
iii)Rs.l423l
iv)Rs.l 180/-

04

l6 Construction of Peshi Shed at District Jail,
Mansa.

i)Rs.10.27 lacs
ii) Rs.0.20 lacs
iii)Rs.1212i-
iv)Rs.1180/-

04

Construction of Peshi Shed at New Jail Nabha. i)Rs.7.39 lacs
ii) Rs.O.1 5 lacs
iii)Rs.8721
iv)Rs.590/-

04

18. Construction of 03 Nos
Central Jail Ludhiana.

Watching Tower at i)Rs.39.68 lacs
ii) Rs.0.79 lacs
iii)Rs.46821
iv)Rs.l 180/-

08

19. Strengthening of Existing Weak Structures and
Renovation of Toilets at Central Jail, Bathinda.

i)Rs.50.41 lacs
ii) Rs.1.00 lacs
iii)Rs.5900/-
iv)Rs.17701

06

i) Start Date of Down Loading
iD Last Date of Bid Submission 14.12.2021 Time 1 i :00 Hrs.
iii) Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bid 15.12.2021 Time 11:00 Hrs.

I

CONDITIONS:

Bidders have to pay the EMD, Tender Form Fee & processing fee as mentioned
above in the online Mode only.
Interested bidders can purchase the tender documents online from website.
Bidders/ Contractors, who wish to sub mit online tenders can access tender
documents on the website, fill it and submit the completed tender document into
Electronic Tender on the website itself Bidders / Contractors shall attach scanned

copies of all the paper, i.e., copies of the certificates as required in Eligibility
criteria given in the DMT.
Corrigendum / Addendum / Corrections, if any wiil be published in the website.
If the date of opening of tenders happens to be a holiday then the tenders will be

opened on the next working day.
Bid shall be valid for 90 days after the deadline date for bid submission stipulated
in clause 20.
Contractors should have a valid GST No.
The quoted rates should be inclusive of a1l prevailing and subsequent increase in
taxes, if any.
For participation of L&C Societies who are registered with Punjab PWD (B&R)
(Principal Department) as per Notification of Punjab Govt., Departrnent of Co-

2
3

4
5

6

7
8

9

04

13.

15

t7

26.11 .2021 Time 17:00 Hrs.



operation (Co-operation-4 Branch) No.76152l79-CI(5)8856 dated 04.11.2019 shall
be applicable.

10. The bid submitted by a bidder shall not be accepted, if the bidder has indulged in
corrupt or ftaudulent practice in the past or has made misreprestation or has a
record of poor performance as mentioned in clause 4.4 of DNIT.

1 I . C.M.D., PPHC reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders without
assigning any reasons.

MANA ING DIRI,CTOR
--i-?


